

EURAZEO STRENGTHENS ITS DEVELOPMENT IN THE MIDDLE EAST WITH THE APPOINTMENT OF ADRIEN PINELLI AS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Paris, March 4, 2024

Eurazeo announces the appointment of Adrien Pinelli as Managing Director within the Investor Relations team responsible for the Middle East, reporting to Mathieu Teisseire, Managing Partner - Investor Relations. He will be in charge of the fundraising and investor coverage in the Middle East as well as International Public Affairs.

For the past 20 years, Adrien Pinelli has served as a diplomat in the French Foreign Affairs Ministry where he focused on strengthening France's partnerships with the Middle East, particularly Gulf countries. After concluding a mission at the World Bank, he joined the COP21 team that successfully achieved the Paris Agreement on Climate. He is a graduate from ENA, Sciences-Po and ENS, and is a reservist for the French Navy.

Mathieu Teisseire, Managing Partner - Investor Relations, declared:

"We are proud to welcome Adrien Pinelli to Eurazeo as part of our development in the Middle East. His recognized and experienced profile will be a considerable asset as the Group is entering a new phase, developing and scaling up its business model."

ABOUT EURAZEO

- Eurazeo is a leading European investment group with €33.5bn in diversified assets under management, including €23bn on behalf of institutional and private clients through its private equity, private debt, real estate and infrastructure strategies. The Group supports more than 600 mid-market companies, leveraging the commitment of its 400 employees, its sector expertise, its privileged access to global markets via 12 offices in Europe, Asia and the United States, and its responsible approach to value creation based on growth. The company's institutional and family shareholding structure, and its solid financial structure, ensure its long-term viability.
- Eurazeo has offices in Paris, New York, London, Frankfurt, Berlin, Milan, Madrid, Luxembourg, Shanghai, Seoul, Singapore and Sao Paulo.
- Eurazeo is listed on Euronext Paris.
- ISIN: FRO-00121121 Bloomberg -: RF FP Reuters: EURA.PA.

EURAZEO CONTACT

Coralie Savin

CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER csavin@eurazeo.com +33 (0)1 44 15 76 44

Pierre Bernardin

HEAD OF INVESTOR RELATIONS pbernardin@eurazeo.com +33 (0)1 44 15 16 76

PRESS CONTACT

David Sturken

H-ADVISORS MAITLAND David.sturken@h-advisors.global +44 (0) 7990 595 913